of AMENDED COMPLAINT BILL IN EQUITY). 

2. The venue of this court is correct as JOHN HENRY DOE does business in the STATE OF 

CALIFORNIA, and JOHN HENRY DOE is diverse from ABC Agency, doing business in 

the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, and the account in controversy exceeds Seventy-five 

thousand ($75,000) dollars. 

PARTIES 

3. JOHN HENRY DOE has established a residency in STATE OF CALIFORNIA for over 

one year. 

4. ABC Agency demonstrates a residency in the jurisdiction of the UNITED STATES and 

does business in STATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

FACTS